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LOCAL UNION 26

Proudly C'elebrat/ng 134 Years
1892-2026
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Please refer to our website for updated information
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CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

JANUARY 2026

SUNDAY MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

1st Quarter Dues are due!

December February
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa LU26 Holiday
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 New Year's Day
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
28 29 30 31

1

FRIDAY

2

SATURDAY

3

Night Classes Begin

Examining Board Meeting

EWMC Meeting

EWMRC Meeting

4:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 am
General Membership RMC Meeting
Meeting 12:00 pm

7:00 pm

8

9

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

10

11 12

13

14

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

15

16

17

LU26 Holiday
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

18 19

20

21

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

RENEW Chess
Tournament
1:00 pm

31

IBEW LOCAL UNION 26

4371 Parliament Place, Lanham, MD 20706 e Office: 301-459-2900 e Fax: 301-459-2100 e www.ibewlocal26.org
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FEBRUARY 2026

SUNDAY

1

MONDAY

Groundhog Day

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

5

FRIDAY

6

SATURDAY

7

Super Bowl LX

9

10

11

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

12

EWMC Meeting
5:00 pm

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

13

Valentine's Day

RMC Meeting
12:00 pm

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

14

15

Presidents’ Day

16

17

Ash Wednesday

18

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

26

January
Su M Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

March
Su M Tu W Th F Sa
1.2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31
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CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

MARCH 2026

MONDAY TUESDAY

SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1

Executive Board Meeting

4:00 pm

5

6

7

Daylight Savings Begins

Examining Board Meeting

EWMC Meeting

EWMRC Meeting

International Women's Day 4:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 am
General Membership RMC Meeting
Meeting 12:00 pm

7:00 pm

10

1

12

13

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

14

15

16

St. Patrick’s Day

17

18

Executive Board Meeting

4:00 pm

19

First Day of Spring

20

21

22

23

24

25

Examining Board Meeting

4:00 pm

26

Palm Sunday Apprenticeship Applications .
and Scholarship Deadlines February April

Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa

1.2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

30

31

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

IBEW LOCAL UNION 26
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RENEW Meet & Greet
Game Night
3:00 pm
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Please refer to our website for updated information
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APRIL 2026

MONDAY

SUNDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

March
M Tu W Th F Sa
2 3 4 5 6 7
9 10 11 12 13 14
16 17 18 19 20 21
23 24 25 26 27 28
30 31

Su

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

May
Tu W Th F Sa
1 2
5 6 7 8 9
12 13 14 15 16
19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30

2nd Quarter Dues are due!
Passover Begins at Sunset

April Fool's Day

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

2

Good Friday

3

Pension Seminar
8:00 am

4

Easter

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

9

EWMC Meeting
5:00 pm

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

10

RMC Meeting
12:00 pm

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

11

12

13

14

Tax Day

15

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

16

17

18

19

20

21

Administrative
Professionals Day

Earth Day

22

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

23

27

Workers' Memorial Day

28

29

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

IBEW LOCAL UNION 26

4371 Parliament Place, Lanham, MD 20706 e Office: 301-459-2900 e Fax: 301-459-2100 e www.ibewlocal26.org
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Please refer to our website for updated information
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CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

MAY 2026

SUNDAY

3

MONDAY

TUESDAY

April

WEDNESDAY

June

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Financial Awareness

Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Seminar
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 8:00 am

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30

1

2

Cinco de Mayo

Examining Board Meeting

EWMC Meeting

EWMRC Meeting

4:00 pm 5:00 pm 10:00 am
General Membership RMC Meeting

Meeting 12:00 pm

7:00 pm Sisters of 26 Meeting

3:00 pm

7

8

9

Mother's Day

10

11

12

13

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

21

22

23

LU26 Holiday
Memorial Day

25

26

27

28

29

30

IBEW LOCAL UNION 26
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SUNDAY

MONDAY

D.A.D:s Day Golf Outing
7:00 am

JUNE 2026

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

4

FRIDAY

5

SATURDAY

JATC Graduation
1:00 pm

6

Examining Board Meeting

EWMC Meeting

Sisters of 26 Meeting

4:00 pm 5:00 pm 3:00 pm
General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Executive Board Meeting Juneteenth

14

15

16

17

4:00 pm

18

19

20

Father's Day

First Day of Summer

21

22

23

24

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

25

29

30

May

Su M Tu W Th F Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July
Su M Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

26
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CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

JULY 2026

SUNDAY

MONDAY

Su

14
21
28

TUESDAY

June
M Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6
8 9 10 11 12 13
15 16 17 18 19 20
22 23 24 25 26 27
29 30

WEDNESDAY

34 Quarter Dues are due!

Register for Night Class

THURSDAY

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

2

FRIDAY

LU26 Holiday
Observed

3

SATURDAY

LU26 Holiday
Independence Day

4

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

9

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

10

EWMRC Meeting
10:00 am

11

12

13

14

15

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

23

24

25

Day School Closed

27

Day School Closed

28

Day School Closed

29

Day School Closed

30

Day School Closed

31

August

Su M Tu W Th F Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31
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CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

AUGUST 2026

SUNDAY

MONDAY

—

TUESDAY

July

WEDNESDAY

September

Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
26 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

6

7

10

11

12

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

13

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

14

15

16

17

18

19

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

20

21

22

Night Classes Begin

24

31

25

26

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

27

28

29
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Please refer to our website for updated information
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SEPTEMBER 2026

MONDAY

SUNDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Su

16
23
30

August
M Tu W Th F Sa

3 4 5 6 7 8
10 11 12 13 14 15
17 18 19 20 21 22
24 25 26 27 28 29
31

Su

11
18
25

M

12
19
26

October

Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3

6 7 8 9 10

13 14 15 16 17

20 21 22 23 24

27 28 29 30 31

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

3

4

5

LU26 Holiday
Labor Day

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

10

Rosh Hashanah
Begins at Sunset

EWMC Meeting
5:00 pm

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

11

EWMRC Meeting
10:00 am

RMC Meeting
12:00 pm

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

12

13

14

15

16

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

17

18

19

Yom Kippur Begins

20

21

First Day of Autumn

22

23

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

28

29

30

IBEW LOCAL UNION 26
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EWMRC 13" Annual
Special Love Poker Run
9:00 am
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OCTOBER 2026

Su

13
20
27

TUESDAY

September
M Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3 4 5
7 8 9 10 11 12
14 15 16 17 18 19
21 22 23 24 25 26
28 29 30

WEDNESDAY

Su
1
8

15

22

29

November
M Tu W Th F Sa
2 3 4 5 6 7
9 10 11 12 13 14
16 17 18 19 20 21
23 24 25 26 27 28
30

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

4th Quarter Dues are due!

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

1

FRIDAY

2

SATURDAY

Pension Seminar
8:00 am

3

5

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

8

EWMC Meeting
5:00 pm

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

9

RMC Crab Feast
1:00 pm

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

10

11

Columbus Day/
Indigenous Peoples’ Day

12

13

14

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

15

16

Sisters of 26 Trunk or Treat
2:00 pm

17

18

19

20

21

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

Halloween

31
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NOVEMBER 2026

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Daylight Savings Ends

Register for Winter
Night Classes

Election Day

4

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

5

6

Financial Awareness
Seminar
8:00 am

7

10

LU26 Holiday
Veterans Day

11

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

12

EWMC Meeting
5:00 pm

General Membership
Meeting
7:00 pm

13

EWMRC Meeting
10:00 am

RMC Meeting
12:00 pm

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

14

15

16

17

18

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

19

20

21

22

23

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

24

25

LU26 Holiday
Thanksgiving Day

26

30

October
Su M Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December
Su M Tu W Th F Sa
1 2 3 4 5
7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

o

IBEW LOCAL UNION 26

LU26 Holiday
Day After Thanksgiving

27
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Please refer to our website for updated information
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DECEMBER 2026

MONDAY

SUNDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

CHRISTOPHER M. CASH, Business Manager ® THOMAS C. MYERS, President
RICHARD D. WILKINSON, Vice President ® WILLIAM T. NG, Financial Secretary
RICHARD G. MURPHY, Recording Secretary ® MARK F. PONTELLO, Treasurer

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Su
1
8

15

22

29

November
M Tu W Th F Sa
2 3 4 5 6 7
9 10 11 12 13 14
16 17 18 19 20 21
23 24 25 26 27 28
30

Su

10
17
24
31

M

11
18
25

January
Tu W Th

5 6 7
12 13 14
19 20 21
26 27 28

F Sa
1 2
8 9
15 16
22 23
29 30

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

3

Hanukkah
Begins at Sunset

Holiday Party
Front Royal, VA
7:00 pm

4

Holiday Party
Roanoke, VA
7:00 pm

5

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

10

General Membership
Meeting
4:00 pm

Holiday Party
Greenbelt, MD
7:00 pm

11

RMC Holiday Party
12:00 pm

Sisters of 26 Meeting
3:00 pm

12

13

14

15

16

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

17

18

19

20

First Day of Winter

21

Examining Board Meeting
4:00 pm

22

23

Christmas Eve

24

28

Executive Board Meeting
4:00 pm

29

30

New Year's Eve

LU26 Holiday
Christmas
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Kwanzaa Begins




2028
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2027

January February March
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 28 29 30 31
31
April May June

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 1 1 2 3 4 5
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30

30 31
July August September

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 M1
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30

October November December
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 6 7 8 9 10 M1
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31

31

January February March

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 8 9 10 M1

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 26 27 28 29 30 31

30 31

April May June

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30

30

July August September

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

30 31

October November December

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 1 2

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 5 6 7 8 9 10 M1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31
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